
 
 

 

Campionati Italiani di società under 23  anno 2016 
 

Uomini 

1 RI223 Atletica Studentesca Rieti Andrea Milardi 135 

2 FI002 Atletica Firenze Marathon 119 

3 MO052 A. S. La Fratellanza  1874 88 

4 MI089 Pro Sesto Atletica 83 

5 VI626 Atletica  Vicentina 81 

6 TO226 Atletica  Piemonte 76 

7 RM057 Fiamme Gialle Gaetano Simoni 75 

8 PN039 Atletica Brugnera Friulintagli 75 

9 CO208 Atletica Lecco Colombo Costruzioni 70 

10 MI080 Atletica Riccardi Milano  1946 68 

11 BS786 Brixia Atletica  2014 67.5 

12 LU100 Atletica Virtus CR Lucca 67 

13 BO007 S.E.F. Virtus Emilsider Bologna 65 

14 PD140 Assindustria Sport Padova 65 

15 PV110 Atletica Cento  Torri Pavia 63.5 

16 BO014 Atletica Imola Sacmi Avis 59 

17 BG003 Atletica Bergamo  1959 Creberg 56 

18 PR068 CUS  Parma 53.5 

19 MI218 Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 51 

20 UD030 Atletica Malignani Libertas Udine 45 

21 TO001 CUS  Torino 45 

22 RM046 Acsi Campidoglio  Palatino 44 

23 BN208 Enterprise Sport & Service 37 

24 TN109 U.S. Quercia  Trentingrana 33 

25 RM555 E. Servizi Atletica Futura Roma 32.5 

26 VR761 Atletica Insieme New Foods Verona 31 

27 BG795 Bergamo Stars Atletica 31 

28 MI774 Team-A Lombardia 29 

29 VE471 Atletica Biotekna Marcon 28.5 

30 VA119 O.S.A. Saronno Libertas 27 

31 LI036 Atletica Livorno 27 

32 VA121 Pro Patria A.R.C. Busto Arsizio 27 

33 LI038 Centro Atletica  Piombino 26 

34 PE001 U.S. Aterno  Pescara 26 

35 PA001 CUS  Palermo 25 

36 FI018 Toscana Atletica Futura 25 

37 GR065 Atletica Grosseto Banca di Maremma 24 

38 MI077 CUS Pro Patria Milano 23 

39 LI035 Atletica Libertas Runners Livorno 23 



40 CA002 S. Ginnastica Amsicora 23 

41 BZ066 Athletic Club 96  AE spa 23 

42 AP005 ASA Ascoli Piceno 22 

43 TV338 Atletica Mogliano 21 

44 TN102 Atletica Valli di Non e Sole 20.5 

45 TS044 Trieste Atletica 20 

46 MC004 Atletica Avis Macerata 19 

47 LT260 Intesatletica 19 

48 GE003 S. S. Trionfo Ligure 18.5 

49 BL009 Athletic Club Firex Belluno 18 

50 RM161 Atletica Roma Acquacetosa 18 

51 BS318 Atletica Chiari  1964 Libertas 18 

52 FG202 U.S. Foggia Atletica Leggera 17 

53 VI623 Associazione Atletica nord-est Vicentino 17 

54 CR041 Cremona Sportiva Atletica Arvedi 17 

55 FM003 Sport Atletica Fermo 16 

56 TO016 Atletica  Pinerolo 15 

57 TV354 Trevisatletica 15 

58 TE049 Atletica Vomano Gran Sasso 15 

59 VA123 CUS  Insubria Eolo 15 

60 RS195 RCF Roma Sud 14 

61 TO164 Atletica Team Carignano 14 

62 CO169 Cantù Atletica 14 

63 AT001 S.S. Vittorio Alfieri Asti 14 

64 MI212 Nuova Atletica Astro 13 

65 BS183 C. S. San Rocchino 13 

66 BS575 Atletica Virtus Castenedolo 13 

67 BS364 G.S. Atletica Rezzato 13 

68 CE033 Arca Atletica Aversa Atletica Aversano 13 

69 RE128 Atletica Reggio 12 

70 LE620 Tre Casali San Cesario 12 

71 MI214 Atletica Vis Nova Giussano 12 

72 VC045 Atletica  Valsesia 12 

73 VR784 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 12 

74 RM243 Sportrace 12 

75 CA001 CUS  Cagliari 12 

76 BG353 Pool Soc. Atletica Alta Valseriana 12 

77 TN131 Lagarina CRUS  Team 12 

78 RE105 G.S. Self Atletica Montanari Gruzza 11.5 

79 PR568 Atletica Casone Noceto 11 

80 BG135 Gruppo Alpinistico Vertovese 11 

81 ME102 Atletica Villafranca 10 

82 RA095 Atletica Ravenna 10 

83 MI076 Geas Atletica 10 

84 UD503 Gemonatletica srl 10 

85 TV398 Team  Treviso 10 

86 PG014 Atletica Capanne Pro Loco Athletic  Team 10 

87 CN005 Atletica Mondovì 10 

88 TV348 Silca Ultralite Vittorio Veneto 10 

89 SS228 Shardana 10 

90 RE107 Sintofarm Atletica 10 



91 FI001 ASSI Giglio Rosso Firenze 9 

92 MS424 Atletica Alta Toscana 9 

93 CA176 Atletica Valeria 9 

94 BA005 Amatori Atletica Acquaviva  9 

95 GE002 CUS Genova 9 

96 BG225 Atletica Casazza 9 

97 NU040 Delogu Nuoro 9 

98 PG070 Atletica Winner Foligno 8 

99 VI614 G. A. Bassano 8 

100 CN013 Atletica Cuneo 8 

101 SS240 Sardasport 8 

102 VI613 Atletica Schio 8 

103 MT023 Polisportiva Rocco Scotellaro 8 

104 SP573 Spectec Duferco Carispezia 8 

105 PR484 Interflumina È Più Pomì 8 

106 BL012 ANA Atletica Feltre 8 

107 BA091 Atletica Aden Exprivia Molfetta 7 

108 BS319 Atletica Rodengo Saiano 7 

109 EN095 Pro Sport  85 Valguarnera 7 

110 TV377 Nuova Atletica San Giacomo Banca della Marca 7 

111 PD131 Fiamme Oro Padova 7 

112 BA715 Atletica Altamura 7 

113 BG036 Atletica Saletti 7 

114 BG223 Atletica Valle Brembana 7 

115 CO014 Atletica Mariano Comense 6 

116 BZ031 SSV Brixen Leichtathletik 6 

117 TO047 Borgaretto  75 6 

118 CH012 Nuova Atletica Lanciano 6 

119 IM029 U.S. Maurina Olio Carli 6 

120 PN086 Equipe Athletic Team 6 

121 VC002 Unione Giovane Biella 6 

122 CZ012 C.S. Giovanile Catanzaro Lido 6 

123 TN101 Atletica  Trento 5 

124 CO249 Atletica Centro Lario 5 

125 BR147 Folgore Brindisi 5 

126 PG003 A.S. Athlon Bastia 5 

127 TN104 G.S. Valsugana  Trentino 5 

128 MI618 ABC  Progetto Azzurri 5 

129 TR009 G.S. Amleto Monti 5 

130 OR030 S.S. Atletica Oristano 5 

131 BZ008 SSV Bruneck Brunico Volksbank 4 

132 FM050 Team Atletica Marche 4 

133 PZ037 Club Atletico Potenza 4 

134 RM073 Polisportiva Università Foro  Italico 4 

135 VE474 G.A. Aristide Coin Venezia  1949 4 

136 FR231 Polisportiva Studentesca Pontecorvo 4 

137 PO149 Atletica  Prato 4 

138 TV342 Atletica Stiore Treviso 3.5 

139 AO004 Atletica Sandro Calvesi 3.5 

140 BS082 Atletica Vighenzi Padenghe 3 

141 AQ006 Atletica L’Aquila 3 



142 PC461 Atletica Cinque Cerchi 3 

143 CO056 G.S. Bernatese 3 

144 VC020 G.S. Ermenegildo  Zegna 2.5 

145 MI710 Atletica Monza 2.5 

146 RA094 Atletica  85 Faenza 2.5 

147 BO015 Francesco Francia 2 

148 BN800 Libertas Amatori Atletica Leggera 2 

149 BO506 Pontevecchio Bologna 2 

150 MI095 Daini Carate Brianza 1 

151 TN524 G. S. Trilacum 1 

152 TO002 Sisport 1 

153 IS729 Nuova Atletica  Isernia 1 

154 SR128 ASD Milone 1 

155 TR024 Associazione Atletica Libertas Orvieto 1 

156 MI244 U. S. Sangiorgese 1 

157 BA717 Atletica Fiamma Giovinazzo CAR 1 

158 RC366 Atletica Barbas 1 

159 BZ023 ASV L.C. Bozen Raiffeisen 0.5 

 

 

 

 

Donne 

1 MI221 Bracco Atletica 139 

2 RI223 Atletica Studentesca Rieti Andrea Milardi 137 

3 VI626 Atletica  Vicentina 124 

4 RM131 Acsi  Italia Atletica 120.5 

5 BS181 Atletica Brescia  1950 111 

6 BG003 Atletica Bergamo  1959 Creberg 106.5 

7 TN104 G.S. Valsugana Trentino 89 

8 UD030 Atletica Malignani Libertas Udine 73 

9 PN039 Atletica Brugnera Friulintagli 68 

10 MI089 Pro Sesto Atletica 57 

11 PI071 CUS  Pisa 56.5 

12 VA119 O.S.A. Saronno Libertas 56 

13 FI002 Atletica Firenze Marathon 56 

14 TO002 Sisport 54 

15 MO052 A.S. La Fratellanza  1874 50 

16 MI218 Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 50 

17 TN109 U.S. Quercia  Trentingrana 46 

18 LI036 Atletica Livorno 46 

19 TO001 CUS  Torino 43 

20 VE474 G.A. Aristide Coin Venezia  1949 38.5 

21 PR068 CUS  Parma 36 

22 FI007 Toscana Atletica Empoli Nissan 34 

23 BZ023 ASV L.C. Bozen Raiffeisen 33 

24 RM161 Atletica Roma Acquacetosa  32 

25 VA121 Pro Patria A.R.C. Busto Arsizio 29 

26 VE473 Atletica Riviera del Brenta 29 

27 CO208 Atletica Lecco Colombo Costruzioni 29 



28 GE002 CUS  Genova 28 

29 MC004 Atletica Avis Macerata 28 

30 BA089 Alteratletica Locorotondo 28 

31 TO016 Atletica  Pinerolo 28 

32 SP573 Spectec Duferco Carispezia 27 

33 RE128 Atletica Reggio 26 

34 PD731 Fiamme Oro Padova 23 

35 BN286 Astro 2000 BN-Agropoli 23 

36 PG018 Atletica Libertas Arcs CUS  Perugia 22.5 

37 BS786 Brixia Atletica  2014 22 

38 VA130 Nuova Atletica  Varese 21 

39 TS010 CUS  Trieste 20 

40 PA001 CUS  Palermo 20 

41 FM050 Team Atletica Marche 19 

42 FI013 Atletica Sestese Femminile 19 

43 BL008 G.S. La Piave  2000 19 

44 PE001 U.S. Aterno Pescara 18 

45 VR784 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 18 

46 VI614 G. A. Bassano 17 

47 UD503 Gemonatletica srl 17 

48 RE106 Calcestruzzi Corradini Excelsior 17 

49 CN016 Atletica Saluzzo 17 

50 BO008 CUS Bologna 17 

51 TV377 Nuova Atletica San Giacomo Banca delle Marca 17 

52 RM046 Acsi Campidoglio Palatino 16.5 

53 MI077 CUS  Pro Patria Milano 16.5 

54 MI054 U. S. Atletica Vedano 16 

55 BG135 Gruppo Alpinistico Vertovese 16 

56 MI774 Team-A Lombardia 16 

57 PD140 Assindustria Sport Padova 16 

58 TV398 Team Treviso 16 

59 MN406 Atletica Rigoletto 16 

60 CN001 Atletica Fossano  ‘75 15 

61 GE003 S. S. Trionfo Ligure 15 

62 CN008 Atletica Alba 15 

63 AL001 Atletica Alessandria 14 

64 MI244 U.S. Sangiorgese 14 

65 CO023 Atletica Rovellasca 14 

66 MO497 Modena Atletica 13 

67 TS099 Polisportiva  Triveneto Trieste 13 

68 CA001 CUS  Cagliari 13 

69 TE138 Atletica Gran Sasso Teramo 13 

70 AO004 Atletica Sandro Calvesi 12 

71 BZ068 S.G. Eisacktal Raiffeisen ASV 12 

72 BA015 A.S. Olimpia Club Molfetta 12 

73 TN135 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 12 

74 NA019 Atletica Marano 12 

75 NU040 A.S. Delogu Nuoro 12 

76 BZ031 SSV Brixen Leichtathletik 11 

77 BL012 ANA Atletica Feltre 11 

78 GO050 Atletica Gorizia Ca.ri. fvg 11 



79 TV341 Atletica Silca Conegliano 11 

80 SS228 Shardana 11 

81 TO015 Atletica Canavesana 11 

82 BZ008 SSV Bruneck Brunico Volksbank 11 

83 MI080 Atletica Riccardi Milano  1946  11 

84 AT001 S.S. Vittorio Alfieri Asti 11 

85 CN005 Atletica Mondovì  11 

86 RS050 Olimpia Atletica Nettuno 10 

87 PO149 Atletica  Prato 10 

88 BS575 Atletica Virtus Castenedolo 10 

89 TV338 Atletica Mogliano 10 

90 SI361 Atletica  2005 10 

91 RA093 Atletica Lugo 10 

92 AP034 Collection Atletica Sambenedettese 9 

93 CR041 Cremona Sportiva Atletica Arvedi 9 

94 PD146 Atletica Libertas S.A.N.P. 9 

95 BA717 Atletica Fiamma Giovinazzo CAR 9 

96 NO020 Team Atletico Mercurio Novara 9 

97 SO267 G.S. Valgerola Ciapparelli 9 

98 RM073 Polisportiva Università Foro  Italico 9 

99 CT101 Catania  2000 9 

100 AQ006 Atletica L’Aquila 8 

101 FG202 U.S. Foggia Atletica Leggera 8 

102 CO294 G.S. Virtus Calco 8 

103 BZ011 S.V. Lana Raika 8 

104 RM057 Fiamme Gialle Gaetano Simoni 8 

105 BG353 Pool Soc. Atletica Alta Valseriana 8 

106 VC020 G.S. Ermenegildo  Zegna 8 

107 CO056 G.S. Bernatese 7 

108 SV070 Atletica Arcobaleno Savona 7 

109 MN718 Atletica  I Gonzaga  2011 7 

110 RM050 S.S. Lazio Atletica Leggera 7 

111 AN010 S.E.F. Stamura Ancona 7 

112 LI035 Atletica Libertas Runners Livorno 7 

113 VR833 Libertas Valpolicella Lupatotina 6 

114 AN018 Atletica Amatori Osimo 6 

115 IM029 U. S. Maurina Olio Carli 6 

116 VB055 Gruppo Atletica Verbania 6 

117 BN800 Libertas Amatori Atletica Leggera 6 

118 BG036 Atletica Saletti 6 

119 FE378 Atletica Estense 6 

120 BA007 CUS Bari 5 

121 MI076 Geas Atletica 5 

122 CA036 Polisportiva Libertas Campidano 5 

123 AP005 ASA Ascoli Piceno 4.5 

124 TO226 Atletica  Piemonte 4 

125 LI038 Centro Atletica  Piombino 4 

126 SM278 Olimpus San Marino Atletica 4 

127 SR100 Trinacria Sport 4 

128 BZ013 ASV Sterzing Volksbank 4 

129 LU100 Atletica Virtus CR Lucca 3 



130 PR484 Interflumina È Più Pomì 3 

131 BA068 Athletic Team Barletta 2.5 

132 PC084 Atletica  Piacenza 2 

133 MI102 P.B.M. Bovisio Masciago 2 

134 LT260 Intesatletica 2 

135 TN101 Atletica  Trento 2 

136 TO185 Runner Team 99 SBV 2 

137 VR761 Atletica Insieme New Foods Verona 2 

138 VC002 Unione Giovane Biella 1 

139 AO002 Atletica  Pont Donnas 1 

140 BL010 A. Atletica Dolomiti Belluno 1 

141 BZ018 S.A.F. Bolzano 1 

142 FE026 CUS  Ferrara 1 

143 FC338 Polisportiva Atletica Endas Cesenatico 0.5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


